

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1997

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


RESERVATION COUNTER AT PENDURTHY STATION


†1997.  SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open a railway reservation counter at Pendurthy Railway Station with wi-fi enabled systems; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) Unreserved Ticketing System – cum – Passenger

Reservation System (UTS-cum-PRS) counter has been sanctioned at Pendurthy Railway Station.
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